## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-07**

## RESOLUTION CERTIFYING UNPAID ESCROW ANOKA COUNTY

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park, Minnesota, by Chapter 3.20.010(F)(2) of the Municipal Code of the City of Spring Lake Park, has provided that the uncollected escrow shall become a lien against the property and be certified against the property for collection in the same manner as taxes. (Exhibit A).

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the following uncollected escrow is deemed to be delinquent and is hereby determined to be liens against the real estate referred to herein, and that the same shall and is hereby certified to the County Auditor pursuant to Minnesota Statute 514.67 and Minnesota Statute 429.101 for the collection of said escrow along with taxes against property as other taxes are collected.

The foregoing resolution was moved for adoption by
Upon roll call, the following voted aye:
And the following voted nay: None
Whereupon the Mayor declared said resolution duly passed and adopted this 21st day of February 2023.
Robert Nelson, Mayor
ATTEST:
Daniel Buchholtz, City Administrator

State of Minnesota ) Counties of Anoka and Ramsey) ss City of Spring Lake Park )				
I, Daniel Buchholtz, duly appointed and qualified City Clerk in and for the City of Spring Lake Park, Anoka and Ramsey Counties, Minnesota, do hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2023-07, A Resolution Certifying Unpaid Escrow, adopted by the Spring Lake Park City Council at their regular meeting on the 21st day of February 2023.				
(SEAL)				
	Daniel Buchholtz, Administrator, Clerk/Treasurer			
	Dated:			

## EXHIBIT A UNPAID ESCROW FEES

PID#	Escrow Amount	Admin Fee	Total Assessment
01-30-24-14-0016	\$ 560.71	\$ 125.00	\$ 685.71
02-30-24-21-0098	\$1284.40	\$ 125.00	\$1409.40